= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(4YO plus)

:E_*‘ 131154
2 /ﬂm 2F6160
3 . 221213
4 . 3-71F6
5 . 24-2421
6 m 126416
7 v 552113
8 ﬂ’ 0711F4
9 §: 1-54
10 '° 42-1622
11 “* 13-4231
12 ﬂ 2-142

(R2) 14:35 LIMERICK, 2m 6f
Kerry Group Irish EBF Shannon Spray Mares Novice Hurdle (Grade 3) (Class 1)

SAPPHIRE LADY 42
b m Beneficial - Cloghoge Lady

AGUSTA GOLD 42
b m Gold Well - Chloes Choice

COOL SAINT (FR)31C

b m Saint Des Saints - Minirose

IFYOUCATCHMENOW 61

b m Westerner - Ifyoucouldseemenow

KILBARRY WAY 120
b m Getaway - Kilbarry Medoc

MOSKOVITE 31 ¢C

g m Flemensfirth - Moskova

STUCKER HILL 28D
bay m Milan - In A Rush

WELL SET UP 8
b m Gold Well - Such A Set Up

WESTERN VICTORY 50

b m Westerner - Zara's Victory

EDENE D'ARC (FR) 8

b m Maresca Sorrento - Pretty Moon

GIPSY LEE ROSE (FR) 31 BF
g m Walk In The Park - Vanoo D'orthe

Top Tip: IFYOUCATCHMENOW (5)
Watch out for: MOSKOVITE (7)

611-5

711-2

610-12

610-12

610-12

610-12

610-12

710-12

610-12

610-12

510-11

510-11

R Walsh
W P Mullins

P Townend
W P Mullins

D E Mullins
Ms M Mullins

Rachael Blackmore
H de Bromhead

D J Mullins
W P Mullins

R P Treacy
Con O'Keeffe

D G Hogan
Denis Hogan

B J Cooper
W J Lanigan

R A Doyle
Mark Fahey

S W Flanagan
Colin Bowe

D N Russell
G Elliott

J J Slevin
Joseph P O'Brien

ROBIN DE CARLOW (GB) 50 cD
br m Robin Des Champs - La Reine De Riogh

129

121

124

127

110

131

ATR VERDICT: IFYOUCATCHMENOW couldn't get her head in front in bumpers, but got off the
mark at the second attempt over timber at Fairyhouse and should improve enough to land this prize for
Willie Mullins, who also has claims with Robin De Carlow and Sapphire Lady. Moskovite ran a solid
third in this grade at Clonmel and could be much happier down in trip, while Agusta Gold was not far
away in handicap company last time but this will ask more of her.



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

| mmces  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & iopstore | W Ghswor

© 2019 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



