

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 14:35 LIMERICK, 2m 6f

Kerry Group Irish EBF Shannon Spray Mares Novice Hurdle (Grade 3) (Class 1)

(4YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1	*	131154	ROBIN DE CARLOW (GB) 50 CD br m Robin Des Champs - La Reine De Riogh	6 11 - 5	R Walsh W P Mullins	134
2		2F6160	SAPPHIRE LADY 42 b m Beneficial - Cloghoge Lady	7 11 - 2	P Townend W P Mullins	129
3		221213	AGUSTA GOLD 42 b m Gold Well - Chloes Choice	6 10 - 12	D E Mullins Ms M Mullins	121
4	* * * * * * * *	3-71F6	COOL SAINT (FR) 31 C b m Saint Des Saints - Minirose	6 10 - 12	Rachael Blackmore H de Bromhead	124
5		24-2421	IFYOUCATCHMENOW 61 b m Westerner - Ifyoucouldseemenow	6 10 - 12	D J Mullins W P Mullins	-
6	M	126416	KILBARRY WAY 120 b m Getaway - Kilbarry Medoc	6 10 - 12	R P Treacy Con O'Keeffe	-
7		552113	MOSKOVITE 31 C g m Flemensfirth - Moskova	6 10 - 12	D G Hogan Denis Hogan	127
8	**	0711F4	STUCKER HILL 28 D bay m Milan - In A Rush	7 10 - 12	B J Cooper W J Lanigan	110
9		1-54	WELL SET UP 8 b m Gold Well - Such A Set Up	6 10 - 12	R A Doyle Mark Fahey	-
10		42-1622	WESTERN VICTORY 50 b m Westerner - Zara's Victory	6 10 - 12	S W Flanagan Colin Bowe	131
11		13-4231	EDENE D'ARC (FR) 8 b m Maresca Sorrento - Pretty Moon	5 10 - 11	D N Russell G Elliott	-
12	; * ;	2-142	GIPSY LEE ROSE (FR) 31 BF g m Walk In The Park - Vanoo D'orthe	5 10 - 11	J J Slevin Joseph P O'Brien	-

ATR VERDICT: IFYOUCATCHMENOW couldn't get her head in front in bumpers, but got off the mark at the second attempt over timber at Fairyhouse and should improve enough to land this prize for Willie Mullins, who also has claims with Robin De Carlow and Sapphire Lady. Moskovite ran a solid third in this grade at Clonmel and could be much happier down in trip, while Agusta Gold was not far away in handicap company last time but this will ask more of her.

Top Tip: IFYOUCATCHMENOW (5) **Watch out for:** MOSKOVITE (7)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



